
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1636
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
RAJIV GANDHI CENTRE FOR BIO TECHNOLOGY
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Bio-Technology follows the Government of India reservation norms in its recruitment to scientific and non-scientific Positions;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of OBCs and SCs/STs and physically handicapped people working in the Centre?

Answer

MINISTER FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (S. JAYAPAL REDDY)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir; the Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology follows the Government of India Reservation Rules for Scientific
Institutions.

(c)

   Scientific Non Scientific (Admn & Technical)
No. of OBCs  4  22
No. of SCs/STs 0 3 CSC)
No. of Physically 0 0
Handicapped
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